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 1/8" = 1'-0"A 1.1
1 FIRST FLOOR PLAN

JOB NORTH

1. ALL PLUMBING WALLS TO BE 6 METAL STUDS UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. ALL DOORS TO BE 6" FROM ADJACENT WALL OR
CENTERED UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. ALL COUNTERS TO HAVE RADIUSED CORNERS.

4. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE PLYWOOD BACKING OR
WOOD BLOCKING BEHIND DRYWALL AS NEEDED FOR
MOUNTING OF CASEWORK AND FIXTURES.

5. ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO BE 3-5/8" METAL STUD WALLS w/
5/8" GYPSUM BOARD EA. SIDE UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED, SEE A 2.1.

6. ALL DOORS TO BE SOLID CORE WOOD UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED.

7. PROVIDE EXTERIOR SILLS FOR ALL EXTERIOR DOORS.

8. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL ELEVATIONS,
DIMENSIONS AND LOCATIONS OF EXISTING FEATURES
BEFORE STARTING WORK. NOTIFY ARCHITECT/ENGINEER OF
ANY DISCREPANCIES.

9. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
STANDARD BUILDING CODE, OSHA, ACI, AISC, AND AITC
CODES AND REQUIREMENTS AND ALL APPLICABLE
STANDARDS.

.

GENERAL NOTES:

F.O.S. = FACE OF CMU/STUD

F.O.B. = FACE OF BRICK

M.S. = MOP SINK

C.J. = CONTROL JOINT

LEGEND:

EWC = ELECTRIC WATER COOLER

HATCH INDICATES SOUND BATT INSULATION

R.D. = ROOF DRAIN

10. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL,
MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, AND VENDOR
DRAWINGS FOR COORDINATION OF EQUIPMENT IN AND/OR
BENEATH SLABS.

11. ALL WALLS TO UNDERSIDE OF DECK UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED. WALLS DO NOT NEED TO BE FIRE CAULKED AND
SEALED, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

12. CONTRACTOR TO ALLOW FOR FUTURE POWER/DATA
CONNECTIONS FOR SERVICE DESK FURNITURE SELECTED

REVISIONS
ADD.# DATE DESCRIPTION

1 09.19.13 VE REVISIONS &
CLARIFICATIONS1

1

VE/A10

SD-3



A 3.2
1

A 3.1
3

A 3.1
2

A 3.1
1

2
A 3.2

3
A 3.2

2 5 6 7 8 9

B

C

D

F

G

H

J

10 11 12

L

O

P

Q

R

S

1 133 4

A

U

Utility Rooms /
Storage

202

ROOFTOP MECHANICAL
EQUIPMENT

SEE MECHANICAL SHEETS
FOR COORDINATION

OPEN TO BELOW

LINE  OF FLOATING
CEILING BELOW,
SEE A 1.4

CUSTOM
ALUMINUM CAP
TO INSTALL w/
CURTAINWALL
SYSTEM

CURTAINWALL SYSTEM

24
' -

 5
"

36
' -

 9
"

LINE OF CANOPY ABOVE
LIGHTWEIGHT CONCRETE
ROOF w/ PVC MEMBRANE
ROOF SYSTEM.
SLOPE TO DRAIN (TYP.)

1

A 5.4

1

A 5.1

1

A 5.5

2

A 5.5

3

A 5.5

2

A 5.1

2

A 5.2

1

A 5.3

2

A 5.4

2

A 5.3

T

Telcom Equip Rm
204

HW area
205

Mechanical
203

Corr.
201

203A

202A

202B

204

Shower/Changing
206

206

THRU WALL
SCUPPER

THRU WALL
SCUPPER

THRU WALL
SCUPPER

K

E

N

M

L

M

J K

3"

3"

3"

3"

3"

12.5"

10.5"

10.5"

10"

THRU WALL
SCUPPER

THRU WALL
SCUPPER

CANOPY
BELOW

OPEN
ABOVE
FROM

CEILING
BELOW

CANOPY
BELOW

ALUMINUM SHADE LOUVER
BELOW. SEE 2/A 6.2

ALUMINUM SHADE LOUVER
BELOW. SEE 1/A 6.1

A 6.1
9

A 6.1
5

A 7.3
4

1' - 8"

2

A 5.1

Sim

1

A 5.2

F.1

1

A 5.3

Sim

METAL COPING

METAL STEPS/PROVIDE
RAIL & PLATFORM OVER
DUCT, PAINT. COORD. w/
MECH.

A 4.1
1

3

3

8'
 - 

0"

203B

2

A 1.3

R.D.

R.D.

R.D.R.D.

R.D.

4'
 - 

6"

95
' -

 8
"

0'
 - 

9"
7'

 - 
6"

0'
 - 

4"

22
' -

 2
"

11
' -

 6
"

1'
 - 

6"
8'

 - 
0"

4'
 - 

0"

35
' -

 1
0"

8'
 - 

1"
16

' -
 4

"
35

' -
 5

"
0'

 - 
6"

0'
 - 

6"

5'
 - 

8"
2'

 - 
4"

8'
 - 

0"
3'

 - 
6"

4'
 - 

6"
2'

 - 
8"

5'
 - 

4"
7'

 - 
4"1'
 - 

2"

2'
 - 

7"
1'

 - 
0"

3'
 - 

0"

0'
 - 

4"

F.O.S. 1 F.O.B.

F.O.S. 1 F.O.B.

155' - 0"

1' - 8"

7' - 0" 7' - 0" 7' - 8" 12' - 0" 21' - 6" 13' - 0" 5' - 2" 10' - 4" 13' - 8" 31' - 0" 25' - 0" 6' - 4"

0' - 6"
22' - 6" 20' - 0" 22' - 0" 21' - 8" 12' - 0"

7' - 6"

3' - 4" 3' - 0"

F.
O

.S
. 1

F.
O

.S
. 1

F.
O

.B
.

F.
O

.B
.

F.
O

.B
.

F.
O

.B
.

F.
O

.B
.

155' - 0"

6' - 4"0' - 6" 57' - 7" 15' - 6" 18' - 10" 51' - 0" 12' - 1"

F.
O

.S
. 1

F.
O

.S
. 1

F.
O

.B
.

F.
O

.B
.

F.
O

.B
.

M
.O

.

F.O.S. 1

F.O.S. 1

93
' -

 1
"

2'
 - 

7"

3' - 0" 53' - 10"

F.
O

.B
.

CONC. CURB & WALL,
SEE STRUCTURAL

F.O.S. 2

2

2

1

A 5.6

1

A 5.6

Sim.

RATED WALL,
SEE A2.1

28 E 35TH ST
SAVANNAH, GA 31401
T 912.447.5665
F 912.447.8381
WWW.GREENLINEARCH.COM

JOB NO:
ISSUE DATE:
DRAWN:

1. The drawing is the property of GREENLINE and is not to be
reproduced or copied in whole or in part. It is not to be used
on any other project and is to be returned on request.

2. Scales as stated hereon are valid on the original drawing
only and are hereby changed in proportion to the difference
in size between the print and the original drawing.

3. Do not scale dimensions from prints. Plans and details are
not always drawing to scale. Use dimensions given or consult
the Architect for further clarification.

A 1.2

11.010
05/13/13
KEH

SECOND FLOOR
PLAN w/ LOWER
ROOF BELOW

RELEASED FOR CONSTRUCTION

W
es

t S
id

e 
an

d 
Isl

an
ds

 L
ib

ra
rie

s

LI
V

E 
O

A
K 

PU
BL

IC
 L

IB
RA

RI
ES

W
ES

T 
SI

D
E 

LIB
RA

RY
10

0 
C

en
tra

l A
ve

.
G

ar
de

n 
C

ity
, G

a.

 1/8" = 1'-0"A 1.2
1 SECOND FLOOR PLAN w/ LOWER ROOF BELOW

JOB NORTH

1. ALL PLUMBING WALLS TO BE 6 METAL STUDS UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. ALL DOORS TO BE 6" FROM ADJACENT WALL OR
CENTERED UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. ALL COUNTERS TO HAVE RADIUSED CORNERS.

4. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE PLYWOOD BACKING OR
WOOD BLOCKING BEHIND DRYWALL AS NEEDED FOR
MOUNTING OF CASEWORK AND FIXTURES.

5. ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO BE 3-5/8" METAL STUD WALLS w/
5/8" GYPSUM BOARD EA. SIDE UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED, SEE A 2.1.

6. ALL DOORS TO BE SOLID CORE WOOD UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED.

7. PROVIDE EXTERIOR SILLS FOR ALL EXTERIOR DOORS.

8. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL ELEVATIONS,
DIMENSIONS AND LOCATIONS OF EXISTING FEATURES
BEFORE STARTING WORK. NOTIFY ARCHITECT/ENGINEER OF
ANY DISCREPANCIES.

9. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
STANDARD BUILDING CODE, OSHA, ACI, AISC, AND AITC
CODES AND REQUIREMENTS AND ALL APPLICABLE
STANDARDS.

.

GENERAL NOTES:LEGEND:

HATCH INDICATES SOUND BATT INSULATION

R.D. = ROOF DRAIN

F.O.B. = FACE OF BRICK

F.O.S. = FACE OF CMU/STUD

10. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL REFER TO
ARCHITECTURAL,MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING,
AND VENDOR DRAWINGS FOR COORDINATION OF
EQUIPMENT IN AND/OR BENEATH SLABS.

11. ALL WALLS TO UNDERSIDE OF DECKUNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.WALLS DO NOT NEED TO BE FIRE CAULKED AND
SEALED, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

12. CONTRACTOR TO ALLOW FOR FUTURE POWER/DATA
CONNECTIONS FOR SERVICE DESK FURNITURE
SELECTED

ALL ROOF SLOPES TO BE 3/16"/FT MIN. UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED. HEIGHTS OF LIGHTWEIGHT
CONCRETE ARE SHOWN FOR COORDINATION
ONLY, VERIFY ALL SLOPES REQUIRED IN FIELD

REVISIONS
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 1/8" = 1'-0"A 1.3
1 UPPER LEVEL ROOF PLAN

JOB NORTH

 3/4" = 1'-0"A 1.3
2 SECTION @ HIGH ROOF

ALL ROOF SLOPES TO BE 3/16"/FT MIN. UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED. HEIGHTS OF LIGHTWEIGHT
CONCRETE ARE SHOWN FOR COORDINATION
ONLY, VERIFY ALL SLOPES REQUIRED IN FIELD

LEGEND:

R.D. = ROOF DRAIN
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w/ CUSTOM ALUMINUM
EXTRUDED FINS &
MULLIONS

CURTAINWALL GLAZING BEYOND

SHOP-FABRICATED METAL
PANEL @ CANOPY

BRICK VENEER

CONCRETE SILLS

PAINTED STEEL COLUMN

GRANITE SLAB ACCENT WALL

SHOP FABRICATED
METAL PANEL CANOPY

SHOP FABRICATED METAL
PANEL COLUMN WRAP

RAMP

C D F G H J P QA U

1

A 5.4

LOW ROOF T.O.S.
12' - 11"

1

A 5.1

2

A 5.2

HIGH ROOF T.O.S.
26' - 3"

2

A 5.4

T

BRICK VENEER

M

SCUPPER & DOWNSPOUT
BEYOND

SIGNAGE SEE 4/A3.1

T.O.P. 4

22" ALUM. LETTERS

T.O.P. 1

HD. HGHT.
9'-4" A.F.F.

FIRST FLOOR
0' - 0"

HIGH ROOF
SOFFIT
24' - 4"

2
A 3.2

STUCCO

STUCCO, COORDINATE CONTROL
JOINTS w/ WINDOW SPACING &
LOUVER HANGERSSHOP FABRICATED

METAL PANEL CANOPY

OVERSIZED MASONRY VENEER,
AS SPECIFIED. COORD. w/
ARCHITECT FOR PATTERN STOREFRONT WINDOW SYSTEM

SHOP FABRICATED
METAL PANEL @
CANOPY

CURTAINWALL
GLAZING BEYOND

ENTRY CANOPY ACCENT WALL
BEYOND

OVERSIZED MASONRY VENEER,
AS SPECIFIED. COORD. w/
ARCHITECT FOR PATTERN

STOREFRONT WINDOWS

SLIDING GLASS ENTRY DOORS
BRICK RETAINING
WALLBRICK VENEER

RAMP

2 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 121 133 4

LOW ROOF T.O.S.
12' - 11"

2

A 5.1

1

A 5.3

HIGH ROOF T.O.S.
26' - 3"

2

A 5.3

BRICK VENEER

ALUM. SHADE LOUVERS
SEE A6.2

1

A 5.2

T.O.P. 1

BOOK DROP BEYOND,
SEE MANUF. SPECS

PARAPET BEYOND

T.O.P. 4

T.O.P. 2

T.O.P. 1
T.O.P. 3

C.J. C.J. C.J. C.J. C.J. C.J. C.J. C.J. C.J.

SIGNAGE SEE 4/A 3.1

ALUMINIUM SIGNAGE

R = 4' - 4"

3'
 - 

5 
3/

4"
4'

 - 
4"

7' - 8 3/8"
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 1/8" = 1'-0"A 3.1
1 SECONDARY STREET ELEVATION - NORTH

 1/8" = 1'-0"A 3.1
2 MAIN STREET ELEVATION - WEST

 1/8" = 1'-0"A 3.1
3 PARKING ELEVATION - SOUTH

 1/2" = 1'-0"A 3.1
4 SIGNAGE

REVISIONS
ADD.# DATE DESCRIPTION

F.O.S. = FACE OF CMU/STUD

F.O.B. = FACE OF BRICK

C.J. = CONTROL JOINT

T.O.P. = TOP OF PARAPET

LEGEND:



FIRST FLOOR
0' - 0"

SECOND FLOOR
13' - 2"

3
A 3.2

STUCCO BEYOND

SHOP FABRICATED METAL
PANEL SYSTEM BEYOND

STUCCO

STOREFRONT WINDOWS

LOADING AND DELIVERY
AREA

BQ AU

1

A 5.4

LOW ROOF T.O.S.
12' - 11"

2

A 5.2

HIGH ROOF T.O.S.
26' - 3"

2

A 5.4

T

RECYCLING AREA FENCE
AND GATE

2

A 1.3
GUTTER & (2) DOWNSPOUTS

PARAPET BEYOND

8'
 - 

0"

A 4.1
3

REV

CONTROL JOINT TYP.

C.J.C.J.C.J.C.J.C.J.C.J.C.J.C.J.C.J. C.J.

C.J. C.J. C.J. C.J. C.J.C.J.

C.J. C.J. C.J. C.J. C.J. C.J. C.J. C.J.

T.O.P. 4

T.O.P. 1

FIRST FLOOR
0' - 0"

SECOND FLOOR
13' - 2"

HIGH ROOF
SOFFIT
24' - 4"

TOP OF FOOTING
-2' - 0"

3
A 3.2

Q RA U

SHOP FABRICATED
METAL WALL PANEL

Service Counter
N.I.C.

Vestibule
101

STOREFRONT
GLAZING w/ WALL
BELOW SHOP FAB. METAL

WAL PANELS

LOW ROOF T.O.S.
12' - 11"

2

A 5.2

HIGH ROOF T.O.S.
26' - 3"

T

Collaboration / Open
Study Area

107

RESTROOMS
BEYOND

A 5.5
3

A 5.6
1

A 5.3
2 REV

8

A 1.5

FIRST FLOOR
0' - 0"

SECOND FLOOR
13' - 2"

HIGH ROOF
SOFFIT
24' - 4"

TOP OF FOOTING
-2' - 0"

2
A 3.2

2 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 121 133 4

SHOP FAB. METAL
PANEL CANOPY

SLAB GRANITE
ACCENT WALL

CUSTOM ALUMINUM
SHADING SYSTEM
BEYOND

9'
 - 

5"

Recycle Area

LOW ROOF T.O.S.
12' - 11"

3

A 5.5

HIGH ROOF T.O.S.
26' - 3"

Material Storage
139

Readers Collection
127

Lobby
102

Mechanical
203

A 5.4
2

A 1.3
2

1

A 5.2

9

A 1.5

TRANSFORMER,
SEE ELEC.
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 1/8" = 1'-0"A 3.2
1 EAST ELEVATION

 1/8" = 1'-0"A 3.2
2 CROSS SECTION

 1/8" = 1'-0"A 3.2
3 LONGITUDINAL SECTION

REVISIONS
ADD.# DATE DESCRIPTION

F.O.S. = FACE OF CMU/STUD

F.O.B. = FACE OF BRICK

C.J. = CONTROL JOINT

T.O.P. = TOP OF PARAPET

LEGEND:



FIRST FLOOR
0' - 0"

TOP OF FOOTING
-2' - 0"

2

LOW ROOF T.O.S.
12' - 11"

CONT. THRU WALL
FLASHING w/ WEEPS,
SEE SPECS

PAVERS SET ON
COMPACTED GRANULAR
BED, SEE CIVIL

CLIPS AT 4'  0" O.C. (TYP.)

BOND BEAM, SEE
STRUCTURAL FOR
LOCATIONS

FINISHED CEILING AS
SCHEDULED

EDGE ANGLE

FLOOR SLAB, SEE STRUCTURAL

METAL STUD FURRING w/ 5/8"
GYPSUM, PAINT

INSULATION AS SPECIFIED

CONCRETE FOOTING, SEE
STRUCTURAL

BASE AS SCHEDULED, PAINT

FILTER FABRIC

COMPACTED SOIL

BRICK VENEER AS
SPECIFIED

8" CMU WALL w/
REINFORCING,
SEE SPECS

T.O.P. 1

2'
 - 

8"
12

' -
 8

"

F.
O

.S
. 1

WEB TRUSS, SEE STRUCTURAL

SAND FILL

Conference Center
113

SHEET APPLIED
WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE,
SEE SPECS

MASONRY TIES AS
SPECIFIED

A 5.6
5

Sim

COATED METAL COPING

BOND BEAM, SEE STRUCTURAL

ROOF MEMBRANE, SEE SPECS

COATED MEMBRANE FLASHING, SEE SPECS

ROOF DECK AS SPECIFIED

FIRST FLOOR
0' - 0"

TOP OF FOOTING
-2' - 0"

LOW ROOF T.O.S.
12' - 11"

T

CONT. THRU WALL
FLASHING w/ WEEPS,
SEE SPECS

CONC. RAMP/
SIDEWALK, SEE
CIVIL PLAN

CONT. THRU WALL
FLASHING w/ WEEPS,
SEE SPECS

PRE-CAST STONE SILL

STOREFRONT
WINDOW AS
SPECIFIED

1/2" CORIAN SILL

BRICK LINTEL (SEE
SCHEDULE)

CONT. BEAD OF
SEALANT ALL SIDES

CONT. THRU WALL
FLASHING w/ WEEPS,
SEE SPECS

BOND BEAM, SEE
STRUCTURAL FOR
LOCATIONS

COATED MEMBRANE
FLASHING AS
SPECIFIED

BOND BEAM, SEE STRUCTURAL

COATED METAL
COPING

FLOOR SLAB, SEE STRUCTURAL

CONCRETE FOOTING, SEE
STRUCTURAL

BASE AS SCHEDULED

COMPACTED SOIL

8" CMU WALL w/
REINFORCING,
SEE SPECS

2'
 - 

8"
12

' -
 8

"

FINISH CEILING AS
SCHEDULED

A 2.3
1

A 2.3
13

A 5.6
5

4'
 - 

0"
4'

 - 
8"

4'
 - 

0"

F.
O

.S
. 1

SAND FILL

METAL FURRING

INSULATION AS SPECIFIED

GYPSUM BOARD, PAINT

M.O.

Adult Collection
104

GYPSUM BOARD SURROUND,
PAINT

M.O.

BRICK VENEER AS
SPECIFIED

MASONRY TIES AS
SPECIFIED

BRICK VENEER AS
SPECIFIED

T.O.P. 1
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 3/4" = 1'-0"A 5.1
1 SECTION @ ONE STORY BRICK

 3/4" = 1'-0"A 5.1
2 SECTION @ ONE STORY BRICK w/ WINDOW

REVISIONS
ADD.# DATE DESCRIPTION

1 09.19.13 VE REVISIONS &
CLARIFICATIONS

NOT USED

1

1

1

VE/A13

VE/A14

1

1

VE/A13


